Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries for conducting Secretarial Audit of the Company for the financial

year 2016-17.

The Secretarial Audit Report is annexed as Annexure-1. The Secretarial Audit Report does not contain any

qualification, reservation or adverse remark, except the Company has spent Rs.2,18,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh

Eighteen Thousand only) towards CSR which is less than the prescribed amount that the Company was required

to spend pursuant to the provisions of Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013 during the financial year under

review but the Company is in process of conceptualizing a structured programme in the FY2017-18 to meet its

[...]

applicable laws and regulations.

MATERIAL CHANGES:

There are following material changes and commitments, affecting the financial position of the Company

between the end of financial year of your Company and the date of Director’s Report:

 The Company has allotted 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares having face value Rs.10/-

(Rupees Ten only) each at a premium of Rs.290/- Per Equity Share to Mrs. Himani Jain, Promoter/Promoter

group on a preferential basis in accordance with provisions specified under Chapter VII of SEBI (ICDR)

[...]

the agenda items before the meeting and for meaningful participation at the meeting.

All decision at the Board and Committee Meetings are carried out unanimously as recorded in the minutes of

respective meeting.

CMI Limited

48

We further report that 

The Company has spent Rs.2,18,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighteen Thousand only) towards CSR which is less

than the prescribed amount that the Company was required to spend pursuant to the provisions of Section 135

of the Companies Act, 2013 during the financial year under review.

We further report that there are adequate systems and processes in the Company commensurate with the size